Race Date

October 03, 2020

Bib No

Name

Team - Guilford
Team Score (places):27

1 873
2 879
3 867
4 869
5 865
6 868
7 864
8 875
9 878
10 881
11 872
12 866
13 883
14 874
15 876
16 882
17 880
18 870

Juan DelReal
Brandon Lawson
Owen Dahlberg
Jackson Durso
Joe Gibbons
Carson Dennis
Esteban J Castanon
Nathan Sevey
Hayden Johnson
Connor Schroeder
Logan Burley
Benjamin Branyan
Ander Toldo
Anthony Drake
Adan Bueno
Elijah Stanley
Jackson Rich
Nicholas Rich

Team - Hononegah
Team Score (places):28

1 913
2 916
3 912
4 927
5 914
6 924
7 930
8 917
9 920
10 929
11 918
12 932
13 926
14 928
15 933
16 925
17 931

Nathan Halbrader
Bailen Estrada
Jack Collier

Chris Schwuchow
Thomas Ptacin
Lyons Buckley
Jake McLarty

Alex (Patrick) Gerdeman
Nicholas Nemeth
Michael Hommema
Ryan Hommema
Bryce Mohnacky
Christopher Meyers
Andrew Beiber
Adrian Solares
Jarod Guffey

Luke Meiborg

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing

Guilford Cross Country Meet

Final Team Results

Boys

Boys Varsity/Open
Class - A

Overall
Place
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Cumulative
Place

Finish Position -

Cumulative

Time Time

1

Time
Back

Average Time: 17:01.6

2 16:28.9 16:28.9

6 16:47.0 33:16.0
11 17:10.1 50:26.2
17 17:112.1 1:.07:37.3
27 17:30.8  1:25:08.2
(38) 18:05.5 1:43:13.8
(51) 18:19.9  2:01:33.7
18:47.3 2:20:21.1

18:47.4  2:39:08.6

18:56.3  2:58:05.0

19:34.6  3:17:39.6

19:45.0 3:37:24.7

20:16.4  3:57:41.2

20:16.8 4:17:58.0

21:03.7 4:39:01.8

21:29.3 5:00:31.2

21:48.2 5:22:19.4

24:325 5:46:52.0

Finish Position -

2

0:00.0
0:18.1
0:41.2
0:42.2
1:01.9
1.36.6
1:51.0
2:18.4
2:18.5
2:27.4
3:05.7
3:16.1
3:47.5
3:47.9
4:34.8
5:00.4
5:19.3
8:03.6

Average Time: 16:58.9

1 16:19.3 16:19.3

4 16:38.5 32:57.9
11 17:11.2 50:09.2
19 17:14.8 1:.07:24.0
28 17:30.8  1:24:54.9
(40) 18:08.4  1:43.03.4
(54) 19:57.5  2:03:00.9
21:04.8  2:24:05.8

21:42.7  2:45:48.6

23:06.2  3:08:54.9

23:11.1  3:32:06.0

23:12.2  3:55:18.3

23:12.2  4:18:30.6

23:17.4  4:41:48.0

24:08.4  5:05:56.5

27:13.6  5:33:10.2

27:24.7 6:00:34.9

0:00.0
0:19.2
0:51.9
0:55.5
1:11.5
1:49.1
3:38.2
4:45.5
5:23.4
6:46.9
6:51.8
6:52.9
6:52.9
6:58.1
7:49.1
10:54.3
11:05.4

10/03/2020 10:48:26



Race Date Guilford Cross Country Meet

October 03, 2020 Final Team Results
Boys
Boys Varsity/Open
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Jefferson Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:

1 945 Kane Smith Less Than 5 19:36.8 19:36.8 0:00.0
2 941 James Lindsey Less Than 5 20:57.0 40:33.9 1:20.2
3 943 Ricardo Ortiz Less Than 5 21:12.2 1:01:46.2 1:35.4
4 940 Angel Chavez Less Than 5 21:37.6  1:23:23.8 2:00.8

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing 2 10/03/2020 10:48:26



Race Date

October 03, 2020

Guilford Cross Country Meet
Overall Finish List

Nathan Halbrader

Bailen Estrada
Brandon Lawson
Owen Dahlberg
Jackson Durso

Chris Schwuchow
Thomas Ptacin

Carson Dennis
Lyons Buckley
Esteban J Castanon
Nathan Sevey
Hayden Johnson
Connor Schroeder

Benjamin Branyan

Anthony Drake
James Lindsey

Alex (Patrick) Gerdeman

Nicholas Nemeth

Michael Hommema
Ryan Hommema
Bryce Mohnacky
Christopher Meyers
Andrew Beiber
Adrian Solares

Place Score BibNo Name
1 1 913
2 2 873  Juan DelReal
3 3 916
4 4 879
5 5 867
6 6 869
7 7 912  Jack Collier
8 8 927
9 9 914
10 10 865  Joe Gibbons
11 11 868
12 12 924
13 13 864
14 (>7) 875
15 (>7) 878
16 (>7) 881
17 (7 872  Logan Burley
18 (<5) 945 Kane Smith
19 (7) 866
20 14 930 Jake MclLarty
21 (>7) 883  Ander Toldo
22 (37 874
23 (<5) 941
24 (>7) 876  Adan Bueno
25 (>7) 917
26 (<5 943  Ricardo Ortiz
27 (=7 882  Elijah Stanley
28 (<b) 940  Angel Chavez
29 (>7) 920
30 (>7) 880  Jackson Rich
31 (>7) 929
32 (37 918
33 (37 932
34 (>7) 926
35 (7 928
36 (>7) 933
37 (>7) 870 Nicholas Rich
38 (>7) 925  Jarod Guffey
39 (>7) 931  Luke Meiborg

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing

Boys

Boys Varsity/Open

Class - A

Team
Hononegah
Guilford
Hononegah
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Hononegah
Hononegah
Hononegah
Guilford
Guilford
Hononegah
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Jefferson
Guilford
Hononegah
Guilford
Guilford
Jefferson
Guilford
Hononegah
Jefferson
Guilford
Jefferson
Hononegah
Guilford
Hononegah
Hononegah
Hononegah
Hononegah
Hononegah
Hononegah
Guilford
Hononegah
Hononegah

Time Pace
16:19.3  5:26/M
16:28.9  5:30/M
16:38.5 5:33/M
16:47.0 5:36/M
17:10.1 5:43/M
17:11.1  5:44/M
17:11.2  5:44/M
17:14.8  5:45/M
17:30.8  5:50/M
17:30.8  5:50/M
18:05.5 6:02/M
18:08.4  6:03/M
18:19.9 6:07/M
18:47.3 6:16/M
18:47.4  6:16/M
18:56.3 6:19/M
19:34.6 6:32/M
19:36.8  6:32/M
19:45.0 6:35/M
19:57.5 6:39/M
20:16.4  6:45/M
20:16.8  6:46/M
20:57.0 6:59/M
21:03.7 7:01/M
21:04.8  7:02/M
21:12.2  7:04/M
21:29.3 7:10/M
21:37.6  7:13/M
21:42.7  7:14/M
21:48.2 7:16/M
23:06.2  7:42/M
23:11.1  7:44/M
23:12.2  7:44/M
23:12.2  7:44/M
23:17.4  7:46/M
24:.08.4 8:03/M
24:32.5 8:11/M
27:13.6  9:05/M
27:247  9:08/M

10/03/2020 10:46:21



Race Date
October 03, 2020

Place Team
1 Guilford
2 Hononegah
Inc. Jefferson

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing

Guilford Cross Country Meet

Team Summary Results

Boys

Boys Varsity/Open

Class - A

Top 5 -
Places 1 2 3

27 2 4 5
Top 5Times: 1:25:08.2

28 1 3 7
Top 5Times: 1:24:54.9

Only 4 finishers
Top 5 Times:
1

Finishers

4 5 6*

6 10 11

8

9

12

10/03/2020 10:52:57



Race Date

October 03, 2020

Place Score Bib No

Guilford Cross Country Meet
Overall Finish List

Name

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

9 9
10 (>7)
11 (=7
12 (=7
13 (>7)
14 (=7
15 10
16 11
17 12
18 13
19 (7))
20 (>7)
21 (>7)
22 (>7)
23 (>7)
24 (>7)
25 (>7)
26 (>7)
27 (27
28 14
29 (>7)
30 (>7)
31 (37
32 (=7
33 (27
34 (>7)
35 (37
36 (=7
37 (<5)
38 (<5)
39 (>7)

857
862
887
893
903
892
891
898
896
902
888
899
908
889
860
859
863
852
895
900
905
907
909
894
910
904
897
851
854
861
890
906
871
884
856
855
937
938
858

Michelle Gasmund
Madison Harmsen
Lauren Johnston
Hailey Henry
Indigo Sterud

Erin Collins
Ryanne Bronnimann
Melina Touvannas
Amelia Pickard
Sam Risley
Christine Nielsen
Sophia Balsley
Isabelle Molitor
Ava Tarara

Lena Andrews

Lila Ranz

Sofia Kolkey
Sarah McLaughlin
Amanda Lawrence
Kaylee Goldhagen
Lauren Frake
Gianna Lamendola
Addie Plesic

Bella Hornbostel
Sara Salinas
Lainy Curtis

Sofia Pina

Faith Bruecks
Jackie Kuroda
Sophia Brodeski
Arielle Aarvig
Skylar Geary
Tamera Christensen
Claire Cannady
Maria Bates
Tessa Andrews
Xohanny Garay
Peyton Watkins
Katherine Lynch

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing

Girls

Girls Varsity

Class - A

Team
Guilford
Guilford
Hononegah
Hononegah
Hononegah
Hononegah
Hononegah
Hononegah
Hononegah
Hononegah
Hononegah
Hononegah
Hononegah
Hononegah
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Hononegah
Hononegah
Hononegah
Hononegah
Hononegah
Hononegah
Hononegah
Hononegah
Hononegah
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Hononegah
Hononegah
Guilford
Hononegah
Guilford
Guilford
Jefferson
Jefferson
Guilford

Time Pace
18:47.7 6:16/M
19:36.3  6:32/M
19:42.8 6:34/M
19:53.7 6:38/M
19:54.8 6:38/M
19:58.0 6:39/M
20:03.6 6:41/M
20:57.5 6:59/M
20:57.6  6:59/M
21:18.7  7:06/M
21:49.0 7:16/M
21:49.6 7:17/M
21:50.3 7:17/M
21:52.4  7:17/M
22:28.6  7:30/M
22:34.9  7:32/M
22:39.8 7:33/M
22:46.3  7:35/M
22:52.3 7:37/M
23:05.8  7:42/M
23:12.5  7:44/M
23:33.3 7:51/M
23:38.6  7:53/M
23:44.2  7:55/M
23:49.9 7:57/M
23:51.9 7:57/M
23:52.0 7:57/M
24:.01.7 8:01/M
24:04.5 8:02/M
24:349  8:12/M
24:35.9 8:12/M
25:08.6  8:23/M
25:16.8 8:26/M
25:28.5  8:30/M
25:36.2  8:32/M
25:36.6  8:32/M
30:37.3 10:12/M
39:24.6 13:08/M
46:15.6 15:25/M

10/03/2020 10:54:02



Race Date
October 03, 2020

Place Team
1 Hononegah
2 Guilford

Inc. Jefferson

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing

Guilford Cross Country Meet

Team Summary Results

Girls
Girls Varsity
Class - A
Top 5 = = Finishers
Places 1 2 3 4 5 6 1*
25 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Top 5Times: 1:39:33.1
36 1 2 10 11 12 13 14
Top 5Times: 1:46:07.5
Only 2 finishers
Top 5 Times:
1

10/03/2020 10:45:16



Race Date

October 03, 2020

Bib No

Name

Team - Hononegah
Team Score (places):25

1 887
2 893
3 903
4 892
5 891
6 898
7 896
8 902
9 888
10 899
11 908
12 889
13 895
14 900
15 905
16 907
17 909
18 894
19 910
20 904
21 897
22 890
23 906
24 884

Lauren Johnston
Hailey Henry
Indigo Sterud

Erin Collins
Ryanne Bronnimann
Melina Touvannas
Amelia Pickard
Sam Risley
Christine Nielsen
Sophia Balsley
Isabelle Molitor
Ava Tarara
Amanda Lawrence
Kaylee Goldhagen
Lauren Frake
Gianna Lamendola
Addie Plesic

Bella Hornbostel
Sara Salinas

Lainy Curtis

Sofia Pina

Arielle Aarvig
Skylar Geary
Claire Cannady

Team - Guilford
Team Score (places):36

857
862
860
859
863
852
851
854
861
871
856
855
858
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Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing

Michelle Gasmund
Madison Harmsen
Lena Andrews

Lila Ranz

Sofia Kolkey
Sarah McLaughlin
Faith Bruecks
Jackie Kuroda
Sophia Brodeski
Tamera Christensen
Maria Bates
Tessa Andrews
Katherine Lynch

Guilford Cross Country Meet

Final Team Results

Time

Cumulative
Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 19:54.6

19:42.8
19:53.7
19:54.8
19:58.0
20:03.6
20:57.5
20:57.6
21:18.7
21:49.0
21:49.6
21:50.3
21:52.4
22:52.3
23:05.8
23:12.5
23:33.3
23:38.6
23:44.2
23:49.9
23:51.9
23:52.0
24:35.9
25:08.6
25:28.5

19:42.8

39:36.6

59:31.4
1:19:29.5
1:39:33.1
2:00:30.7
2:21:28.3
2:42:47.1
3:04:36.1
3:26:25.8
3:48:16.1
4:10:08.6
4:33:00.9
4:56:06.8
5:19:19.3
5:42:52.7
6:06:31.3
6:30:15.6
6:54:05.5
7:17:57.5
7:41:49.5
8:06:25.5
8:31:34.1
8:57.02.7

0:00.0
0:10.9
0:12.0
0:15.2
0:20.8
1:14.7
1:14.8
1:35.9
2:06.2
2:06.8
2:07.5
2:09.6
3:09.5
3:23.0
3:29.7
3:50.5
3:55.8
4:01.4
4:07.1
4:09.1
4:09.2
4:53.1
5:25.8
5:45.7

Average Time: 21:13.5

18:47.7
19:36.3
22:28.6
22:34.9
22:39.8
22:46.3
24:01.7
24:04.5
24:34.9
25:16.8
25:36.2
25:36.6
46:15.6

Girls
Girls Varsity
Class - A
Overall Cumulative
Place Place
Finish Position - 1
3 3
4 7
5 12
6 18
7 25
(8) (33)
9) (42)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
Finish Position - 2
1 1
2 3
10 13
11 24
12 36
(13) (49)
(14) (63)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
1

18:47.7

38:24.1
1:00:52.7
1:23:27.7
1:46:07.5
2:08:53.9
2:32:55.6
2:57:00.2
3:21:35.1
3:46:52.0
4:12:28.2
4:38:04.9
5:24:20.5

0:00.0
0:48.6
3:40.9
3:47.2
3:52.1
3:58.6
5:14.0
5:16.8
5:47.2
6:29.1
6:48.5
6:48.9
27:27.9

10/03/2020 10:55:03



Race Date
October 03, 2020

Bib No Name

Team - Jefferson
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 937 Xohanny Garay
2 938 Peyton Watkins

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing

Guilford Cross Country Meet
Final Team Results

Girls

Girls Varsity

Class - A

Overall Cumulative Cumulative

Place Place Time Time

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

Less Than 5 30:37.3 30:37.3
Less Than 5 39:24.6 1:10:02.0

Time
Back

0:00.0
8:47.3

2 10/03/2020 10:55:03



